FORM FT-0-1618A Expire's 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-20-2000



101493488

TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics).  Submission Type    New			
Submission Type  New    Assignment   License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 09/12/2000  Change of Name  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Execution Date Month Day Year  Formerly			
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Solaray, Inc.  Formerly			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Solaray, Inc.  Formerly			
Name Solaray, Inc.  Formerly			
Name Solaray, Inc.			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah / U.S.A.			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Thompson Nutritionals, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1400 Kearns Blvd., Second Floor			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Park City Utah / U.S.A. 84060			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate designation from Assignment)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization    Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware / U.S.A.			
18/2000 DBYRNE 00000113 1881109 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover Sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99	0-1618B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2710			
Name	Scott S. Havlick, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart LLP		
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut, Suite 500		
Address (line 3) Boulder, Colorado 80302			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer including any attachments.	nt #	
Trademark /		rk if additional numbers attached	
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
	demark Application Number(s) Registration	• • •	
	1,881,109		
<b></b>	1,001,100		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\int_2\$	10.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
Deposit A (Enter for p	nayment by denosit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account )	3-2623	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

Scott S. Havlick, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

No

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOLARAY, INC., a Utah corporation, having a business address of 1400 Kearns Blvd., Second Floor, Park City, Utah, 84060, is the owner of the following trademark registration thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

**PURE THERAPY** - Registration Number 1,881,109, registered February 28, 1995

WHEREAS, THOMPSON NUTRITIONALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and successor to the business of the registrant, having an office and principal place of business of 1400 Kearns Blvd., Second Floor, Park City, Utah, 84060, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, interest in and to said trademark registration, and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SOLARAY, INC., has sold and assigned and does hereby sell and assign to THOMPSON NUTRITIONALS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark registration Number 1,881,109 and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

Solaray, Inc. a Utah corporation

Name: Jeffrey A. Hinrichs

Title: Vice President/Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0597

# EL539954477115

**BOX ASSIGNMENT FEE** Express Mail No. EL539954421US Attorney Docket No. 38170.840000.000

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### Trademark Assignment

Conveying Party:

Solaray, Inc.

a Utah corporation

Receiving Party:

Thompson Nutritionals, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

### TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registration Number:

1,881,109

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Trademark Assignment, check in the amount of \$40.00, and return card, relating to the above registration was deposited as "Express Mail," Mailing Label No. EL539954421US with the United States Postal Service, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington. D.C. 20231, on

Date 25 , 2000

Sept 25 , 2000

Scott S. Havlick **HOLLAND & HART** 

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

storal a. Rickers

Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 473-2710

**TRADEMARK** RECORDED: 09/25/2000 **REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0598**